

(  
SLP(C)No. 16761-16762 OF 2004  
ITEM No.33

Court No. 3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16761-16762/2004

(From the common final judgement and order dated 27/06/2003 in AS 563/89  
and TR.A.S. No.504/02 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARULMIGHU KALLALAGAR THIRUKOIL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Date : 27/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH PRABHAKAR NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. S.Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status quo shall be maintained in the meanwhile.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

( V.P.TYAGI )

COURT MASTER