

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 559-560 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARULMIGHU KALLALAGAR THIRUKOIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/12/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.Harish,Adv.
Mr. P.Prasanth,Adv.
Mr. V.Vasudewan,Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
Mr. R.N. Adv.
Mr. C.K.R.Lenin S. Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.Lakshmi Narayan,Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv
Ms. Shweta Mazumdar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Learned Counsel for the petitioner has not filed the statement of case as directed vide order dated 13.11.2009. Await original records. Counsel seeks further time, 2 weeks time granted to file statement of case failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for default.

In case of compliance, list the matter on 25.1.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MB