

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 559-560 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Government of Tamil Nadu & Ors.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Arulmighu Kallalagar Thirukoil & Ors.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P. Prasanth, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Mazumdar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. V. BalaChandran, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, advocate has filed statement of case out of time. He is directed to file an application for condoning the delay.

List the matters on 24.2.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar