

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 559-560 OF 2008

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARULMIGHU KALLALAGAR THIRUKOIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ramasubramanianm, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, learned counsel, states that since he has been appointed as standing counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu, he seeks leave of the Court to withdraw from the case for those respondents for whom he is appearing. He is permitted to do so.

Notice be issued to those respondents for whom Mr. Subramonium Prasad was appearing to engage another counsel, if they so desire.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad shall inform the Government of Tamil Nadu about this order.

List after six weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master