

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 559-560 OF 2008

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARULMIGHU KALLALAGAR THIRUKOIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/02/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHKALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, Adv.
 Mr. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
 Mr. A. Prasanna Venkat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.
 Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, learned counsel for the appellants submits that respondent Nos. 1 H.H. Ethiraja Jeeyar Swamikal and respondent No. 2 - S. Krishnaswami Iyengar have died. He prays for time to seek instructions and to make an appropriate application for their substitution.

List the matter after eight weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master