

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 559-560 OF 2008

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARULMIGHU KALLALAGAR THIRUKOIL (D) & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file Annexure P-5)

Date: 11/07/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yogesh Kanna, Adv. for
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv. for
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. S. Arrindh, Adv. for
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The main dispute appears to be between the two departments of the Government of Tamil Nadu.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that if some time is granted, there is likelihood of matter being settled amicably.

Having regard to the above submission, list the matters after two months.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|