

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 559-560 of 2008

Government of Tamil Nadu & ...Appellants
Ors.

versus

Arulmighu Kallalagar Thirukoil(D) ...Respondents
& Ors.

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd April, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Registry is directed to check the draft notice filed by the advocate-on-record for the appellants for publication in "The Hindu" (English) and "Dinamalar" (Tamil - Madurai Edition) and if the draft notice is found in order, the same may be given to the advocate-on-record for the appellants for publication in the above newspapers within six weeks.

List the matter after service is complete."

Accordingly, Draft Notice was given to the Advocate-on-record for the Appellants on 30th April, 2014 for publication in the newspapers but Counsel for the Appellant has not filed Affidavit with proof of Publication till date.

Service on the Proposed representatives of devotees of Swami Kallazhagar is incomplete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 28th day of August, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate.
Mr. V. Ramasubramaniam, Advocate.
Mr. V. Balachandran, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk