

It is further submitted that in response to the notice in respect of respondent No. 3 published in national daily of English language newspaper 'The Hindu', Mr. B. Ramasubramanian, Advocate has on 17th November, 2014 and 27th November, 2014 filed applications for impleading International Sri Vaishnava Dharma Samarakshana Society and Murali S/o R. Subbuswamy as party respondents which have been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 11 & 12 respectively and copies of the same are placed with Civil Appeal Paper Books circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete by Publication but no one has filed vakalatnama and appearance on their behalf.

The matters alongwith applications for impleadment above mentioned are listed before the Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 13th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate.
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Advocate.
Mr. V. Balachandran, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk