

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 559-560/2008

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ARULMIGHU KALLALAGAR THIRUKOIL & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

[WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURE-P-5 AND APPLICATION FOR IMPEADING WITH AFFIDAVIT IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.560 OF 2008 AND APPLICATION FOR IMPEADMENT IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.560 OF 2008]

Date : 02/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Karthik, Adv.

Ms. R. Shase, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A memorandum has been filed in Court by the respondent No.1 indicating certain terms on which the respondent has offered to compromise the matter. The learned counsel for the appellants shall obtain necessary

instructions with regard to the terms of compromise offered by the respondent and may also indicate its counter proposals, if any.

List the matters after four weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER