

\$ITEM NO.105(MM)

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.559-560/2008

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARULMIGHU KALLALAGAR THIRUKOIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file annexure-P-5 and application for impleading with affidavit in CA No.560 of 2008 and Application for impleadment in CA No.560 of 2008)

Date : 10/02/2016 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Karthiki, Adv.

For Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. R. Basant, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellants prays for adjournment on the ground that negotiation is going on to settle the matter between the parties.

As prayed for, put up after eight weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master

Court Master