

place representatives of devotees of Swami Kallazhagar has been impleaded as party in their place vide this Hon'ble Court's order dated 3rd April, 2014. Service on the impleaded party is complete by way of publication, respondent Nos.3 to 5 are represented by Mr V Balachandran, Advocate.

Service in the matter stands complete.

It is further submitted that Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Advocate has filed two separate applications for impleadment to implead the applicant as party respondents which have been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 11 and 12. Copies of the applications are placed alongwith the Appeal paper books.

The matters alongwith applications for impleadment above mentioned are listed before the Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 12th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate.
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Advocate.
Mr. V. Balachandran, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk