

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 559-560/2008

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARULMIGHU KALLALAGAR THIRUKOIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln. For permission to file Annexure-P-5 and for impleading with affidavit in Civil Appeal No. 560 of 2008 and for impleadment in Civil Appeal No. 560 of 2008).

Date : 01/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms. Nithya, Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.
Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant(s) states that compromise talks are at advance stage and some more time be given to conclude the compromise deal. He prays eight weeks time for the said purpose. Time, as prayed for, is granted with clear understanding, in case, no settlement is arrived at by the next date of hearing, the matters shall be heard on merits finally and no adjournment shall be granted.

List after eight weeks.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER