

>ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.9 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 559-560/2008
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARULMIGHU KALLALAGAR THIRUKOIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln. For permission to file Annexure P-5 and application for impleading with affidavit in Civil Appeal No. 560 of 2008 and application for impleadment in Civil Appeal No. 560 of 2008)

Date : 09/11/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Muthuvei Palani, Adv.

Mr. A. Arvind Athithan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. Siddarth Naidu, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Ms. Nithya, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, Adv.

Mr. SCV Vimal Pani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned for 12 weeks as we are informed that the settlements talks are still going on.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Mala Kumari Sharma)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER