

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 559-560/2008

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARULMIGHU KALLALAGAR THIRUKOIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/01/2017 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, the appeals stand adjourned by two weeks.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master