

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 559-560/2008

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARULMIGHU KALLALAGAR THIRUKOIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-09-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHANFor Appellant(s) Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Purbitaa Mitra, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Ramkumar, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt request of the learned counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu,
the matters stand adjourned for two weeks.(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER