

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).559-560/2008

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU AND ANR. ETC. ETC.& ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARULMIGHU KALLALAGAR THIRUKOIL ALAGAR KOIL
ETC.ETC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AAG for Tamil Nadu
 Mr. K.V.Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR
 Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR
 Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.

Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Meha Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. S.Partha Sarathi, Adv.
Mr. S.Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The meeting which was directed to be conducted
vide order dated 2.4.2019 did not take place. Mr. Balaji
Srinivasan, learned Additional Advocate General for the
State of Tamil Nadu submits that the meeting could not
take place in view of ongoing Assembly Session.

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties for some time, we are of the opinion that a last opportunity has to be given to the parties to settle the matter.

We direct the learned Additional Advocate General to inform the authorities to consider the representation to be made by the respondents within two days in which they would put forward their proposal.

List the matter on 21.08.2019.

No further adjournment shall be entertained.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)
Court Master