

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).559-560/2008

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU AND ANR. ETC. ETC. & ORS.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARULMIGHU KALLALAGAR THIRUKOIL ALAGAR  
KOIL ETC. ETC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AAG  
Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.  
Ms. Purbitaa Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.  
Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR  
Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 18.09.2019 as part-heard.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)  
Court Master