

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).559-560/2008

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU AND ANR. ETC.ETC. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARULMIGHU KALLALAGAR THIRUKOIL ALAGAR
KOIL ETC. ETC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AAG
Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. A. Jaswanthi, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR
Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that the Original Record has been sent back.

The Registry is directed to request the Registrar, Madras High Court to transmit the original record of Appeal Suit No.563 of 1989, Tr.A.S.No. 504 of 2002 of High Court of Madras and O.S.No. 178 of 1982, 171 of 1987 of sub Court, Madurai immediately, as we are in the midst of hearing the matter.

List as part-heard, on 23.10.2019.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)
Court Master