

ITEM NO.1501  
(For judgment)

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).559-560/2008

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.ETC.ETC. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARULMIGHU KALLALAGAR THIRUKOIL ALAGAR KOIL &  
ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

Date : 06-11-2019 These appeals were called on for pronouncement  
of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.(AAG)  
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,AOR  
Ms. Pallavi Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Balachandran,AOR  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,AOR  
Mr. S. Raja Rajesjwaran,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice L. Nageswara Rao pronounced the  
Non-Reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His  
Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Hemant Gupta.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed Non-  
Reportable judgment.

Pending application, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)  
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)  
AR-cum-PS

(Signed Non-Reportable judgment is placed on the file)